PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/604961

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Meyer STEINBERG	2003-08-26	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
IIHCF LLC	2483 Oakton Hills Drive		Oakton	IV/IRGINIIA	22124- 1530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 703-241-8714

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 024221

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Meyer Steinberg
DATE SIGNED:	2003-08-26

Total Attachments: 1 source=assgnmt.tif

PATENT REEL: 013915 FRAME: 0864

800007928

\$40.00 1060

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 03-STE-01CIP

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Meyer Steinberg; (Assignor)

hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer to

HCE, LLC

; (Assignee)

located and having a place of business at 2483 Oakton Hills Dr., Oakton, Virginia 22124, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in, and to the improvements in, an invention entitled

Integrated Plasma Fuel Cell Process

invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and in any and all applications for patent therefor in all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application; and

authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the invention and the improvements or resulting therefrom to the Assignee, or its successors or assigns; and

agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the invention and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and other applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and improvements in all countries; and

covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into by me which would conflict with this assignment, and that full right to assign the invention and improvements is possessed by me.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Full name of assignor	"Meyer Steinberg
Signature Them	Steinberg Date 8/28/03
Residence address	15 Alderfield Ln, MELYILLE, N.Y. 11747
Citizenship USA	
Post Office address	15 Alderfield Ln, MELYICLE, N.Y. 11747
State of NY	
County of SUFFE	ick &
Before me personally appe	pared said Meyer Steinberg
and acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be his free put and geed this _28 day of AVSUST , 2003
	No. 015C4975679 Notes Bublic State of New York Signature Guelling in Nessau County

RECORDED: 08/28/2003

PATENT

REEL: 013915 FRAME: 0865